## Tindivanam Pharma Park Association (TPPA)

Block D1, Baid Metha Complex, No.16, Anna Salai, Little Mount, Saidapet, Chennai - 600 015

TENDER REFERENCE NO. TPPA/CF Development/CETP/2024-25/01

DESIGN, ENGINEERING, CONSTRUCTION, FABRICATION, SUPPLY, ERECTION & COMMISSIONING, AND TESTING OF 250 KLD CAPACITY ZERO LIQUID DISCHARGE (ZLD) BASED COMMON EFFLUENT TREATMENT PLANT (CETP) ON A TURN-KEY BASIS, INCLUDING 12 MONTHS COMPREHENSIVE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AT TANSIDCO PHARMA INDUSTRIAL PARK, PELLAKUPPAM, KOLLAR & VENMANIYATHUR VILLAGES, TINDIVANAM TALUK, VILLUPURAM DISTRICT, TAMIL NADU

## **CORRIGENDUM-3**

Sl.	Page	Title	Clause	For	Read as
No	No		No		
1.	13	Earnest Money Deposit	11.	Corrigendum - II  The Tender should be accompanied by an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) to the value of Rs.20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh only), including GST, in the form of Demand Draft (DD) in favour of Tindivanam Pharma Park Association payable at Chennai or in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG) valid for three months from the date of advertisement.  EMD should be in the name of the Bidder/ Firm. Bidders are to provide their GST Registration details.	The Tender should be accompanied by an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) to the value of Rs.20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh only), including GST, in the form of Demand Draft (DD) in favour of Tindivanam Pharma Park Association payable at Chennai or in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG) valid for three months from the date of advertisement.  EMD should be in the name of the Bidder/ Firm. Bidders are to provide their GST Registration details.  The Bank Guarantee shall be provided in the Bank's standard format. However, an indicative format is included in this corrigendum and the terms and conditions specified in the corrigendum's format must be incorporated into the Bank Guarantee.  Account details of TPPA is given below.

Sl.	Page	Title	Clause	For	Read as	
No	No		No			
					Name	TINDIVANAM PHARMA PARK
						ASSOCIATION
					Account Number	50100618502274
					IFSC Code	HDFC0007103
					Bank	HDFC BANK LTD
					Branch	LITTLE MOUNT, ANNA SALAI

**Managing Director** 

Tindivanam Pharma Park Association

## **BANK GUARANTEE- Indicative Format**

То	Bank Guarantee No:
The Managing Director	B.G. Amount: Rs.
Tindivanam Pharma Park Association	
Block – D1, Baid Metha Complex,	
No.16, Anna Salai, Little Mount,	
Saidapet,	
Chennai- 600 015	
This Deed of guarantee is execution	r of Undertakings) Act,1970 having its head
TO AND IN	FAVOUR OF
M/s. Tindivanam Pharma Park Association he registered under the Companies Act, 1956 an Baid Metha Complex, No.16, Anna Salai, Litt	nd having its registered office at Block - D1,
WHEREAS	
M/s	
25/01 dated 03.11.2024 to execute Desi Supply, Erection & Commissioning, and Discharge (ZLD) based Common Effluent T including 12 months comprehensive Opera Industrial Park, Pellakuppam, Kollar & V	ice No. TPPA/CF Development/CETP/2024-gn, Engineering, Construction, Fabrication, Testing of 250 KLD capacity Zero Liquid reatment Plant (CETP) on a Turn-key basis, ation & Maintenance at TANSIDCO Pharma renmaniyathur villages, Tindivanam Taluk,
Villupuram District, Tamil Nadu (herein afte	er called "the Tender").

B.G.No.: BG. Date:

AND WHEREAS it has been stipulated by the said work that the bidder shall furnish TPPA with a Bank Guarantee by a recognized scheduled bank for the sum specified therein as an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for compliance with the bidder's obligations in accordance with the Tender.

AND WHEREAS the Bidder has requested us to give the Bank guarantee:

AND WHEREAS Bank ....., a body corporate constituted by and under the

Banking Companies (Acquisition and Transfer of Undertakings) Act 1970 and having
its head office atand Branch amongst other places known as
at No
to give the Bidder such a Bank Guarantee unconditionally and irrevocable to guarantee
as primary obligator and not as mere surety, all the payments to TPPA, up to a total of
Rs. 20,00,000/
NOW, THEREFORE We, Bank,
hereby affirm that we are the Guarantor and responsible to TPPA, on behalf of the Bidder,
up to a total of Rs 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs only), such sum being payable in
the types and proportions of currencies in which the EMD is payable, and we undertake $$
to pay TPPA unconditionally and irrevocably upon TPPA's first written demand and without
cavil or argument, any sum or sums within the limits of $$ Rs 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty
Lakhs only), as aforesaid without needing to prove or to show grounds or reasons by
TPPA for its demand for the sum specified therein.

We hereby waive the necessity of demanding any sum or sums within the limits of Rs 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs only), by TPPA from the Bidder before presenting us with the demand. However, it is must to state in the Letter of demand addressed to the Bank that due to default or non-fulfilment of terms and conditions by Bidder, the demand from Bank is made.

B.G.No.: BG. Date:

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the terms
of the tender to be performed there under or of any of the contract documents which may
be made between TPPA and the Bidder shall in any way release us from any liability under
this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change, addition or modification.

The Bank Guarantee is encashable at ...... Branch of ...... Bank in, Tamil Nadu only.

Now withstanding anything herein contained.

- Our Liability under this guarantee shall not exceed Rs 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs only).
- 2. The Guarantee shall be valid upto ......
- 3. Unless a claim in writing is lodged with us on or before date of expiry of this guarantee all our liabilities under this guarantee shall stand discharged.
- 5. This bank guarantee is not assignable and not transferable to third party.
- This guarantee shall automatically stand cancelled after the expiry date, notwithstanding that the original Guarantee document may not be returned to us by TPPA.

Signature and seal of the guarantor:	
	Name of Bank:
	Address:
	Date2024

Dated at ...... on ...... day of ...... 2024.